THE PuBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION UF QHID
DECLARATIUON OF INTENT AND PURPUSE
7 The records nicrofilmed herein.are actual records of THE TiIBLIC

UTILITIES COMMISSION_OF-OHIO created during itg normal course of
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It is the eXDrasy intent and PUrpose of thig organization to
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destroy or otkerwise dispose of the original records microphoto-
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graphed herain:

The destruction or disposition of the records microphotographed

for these jackets is only <o be accomplished afcer inspection of

the microfilm to assyve completeness of coverage;
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It is the policy of thig organization to miﬁrofilm_and dispose of

original records in agcordance with the retention schedule

approved by the State Fecords Commission:
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- BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSYON OF OHYO

RECEIVED

- - ~AUG 2 91966
The Suburbar Fuel Gas, Inc. :
Cygnet, Ohio 43413

In the Matter o1 the Complaint of:

BOCKEFING DIVISION
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF DI
© Complainant

| o s
vs. ' Case No.?(p"l?%7— 6_&- C$

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.

200 Civic Center_'Drive

P. 0. Box 117 .
- Columbus, OH 43216~0117
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Respondent

:
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1. Complainant and Fespondent are public utilities and
iztural gas companies within the meaning ¢r¢ Sections 4905.02

and 4905,03 of the Ohio Revised Code and subject to the jﬁrisdiction

of this Commission, Complainant serves approximarely@,OOO

custowars located in Wood, Hancock, and Henry Counties, Ohio,

while respondent serves more than 1,000,000 sustomers located

in varicus areas of the strate, including the three counties

served by complainant., as. to those three counties, complainant
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and respcident have been and are competitors, porticularly within

Wood County and its county seat, Bowiing Green, Chio,

2. Through the Years, complainast and respondent have
had occasion to offer their respective services to the sane

Prospective customers. On such occasions, while complainant




has consistently offered the same service at the same rates

and subject to the same terms and conditions as offered to customsrs

similarly situated, as required by various sections of the Ohio

Rev.ised Code, as well as éontracts with municipalities which
it sarves, respondent has not. On the contrary, respondent
has offered services for which no rates or charges or rules
or regulations have been filed or published as required by
Section 49_05.30 of_ the Revised Code:; has charged, deman_d_ed,
éxacted, 'received,' and collected a different rate and charge
for service than that applicable to such service as specified
in its schedule filed with the Commission which was in effect
at the time, in violation of Section 4905.32 of the Reviged
Code; has extended to_ a person, firm, or corpora_tion a rule,

regulation, 'privilege, or facility other than as specified in

its schedule filed with the Commission and uniformly extendad

te all persons, firms, and corporations under like circumstances

for like, or substantially similar, service, in viclation of

the same section: has offered or granted special rebates, drawbacks,

or other devices or methods, in violation of Section 4905.33
of the Revised Code; has furnished free service or service for
less than coét for the purpose of destroying competition,.'i'n
violation of that same section; and has made or given undue
or unreasonable preferences or advantages to persons, firms,
corporations, or localities or subjected persons, firms, corpo=
rations, or localities to undue or unreasonable prejudice or

disadvantage, in violation of Section 4905.35 of the Revis.ed
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Code~~the particulars of which will be more fully brought out

at the hearing on this complaint.

WHEREFOPE, complainant respectfully urges the Commission

-to f£ix a time for hearing on its complalnt, notify complainant
and respondent thereof, publish notice of the complaint in a
newspaper of general circulation in each county within which
compléinant and respendent compete, and grant such other rights
as are set forth in Sectlon 4905.26 of the Revised Code. Complainant
also prays for an order, pendlng a hearlng on its complaint,
directing respondent to cease and desist Erom any of the violations

of law alleged in the complaint.

Respectfully submitted,

. MOLDOON, PEMBERTOR & FERRIS
2733 West Dublin-Granville Road
Worthington, OH 43085=2710
(614) 889-4777

By @Jﬂ&,@ﬁ

David L. Pemberton

ATTORNEYS FOR COMPLAINANT,
THE SUBURBAN FUEL GAS, INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SRRVICE

The undersigned here

by certifies that. he has mailed a copy

of the foregoing complaint to Columbhia Qas

of Qhio, Ine., », 0.,

Box 117, Columbus, og 43216—0117, by first class mail, postage

prepaid, thJ‘_.s_ ‘2‘?‘-@- day of é#,z ' r 1986,

did 7892 e

Davi/d_ L. Pemberton
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE MICROPHOTOGRAPH APE '
_ Ci ! ! FEARING ON ‘THIS F ;
. sTmpnég Arw_. A.ga;gﬁa Ag GS%LE’I‘E Rgpggn;}mmn OF A CASE FILE D(I)g} '
 CAYERA OPERATOR T 0o /fnd Q:ZDATEUSII{DN?Egsgk o

R

STATE C . OHIO
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
180 EAST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43266-0573

b

RICHARD F, CELESTE
GOVERNOR

T0: MR. TEOMAS E. MORGAN

COLUFBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

F.0 BOX 117 200 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE

YOLWEGO VWD &
T CETIATTE] INGY |

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

Re: Case No, 86-1747-GA-CSS
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Enqﬁlose_d is a copy of a complaint fﬂed'wi":h the Public Utilities Commission
of Ohig. In accordance with Rule 4901-9-01 of the (hio Administrative Code,

yco are hereby directed to file an answer or appropriate motion with the
Cimmission, and serve a copy of Such answer or motion upon the complai nant(s),

vithin ‘twenty (20) days after : . September 3, 1386 .
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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION UF OHIO

Tarey A (idpe,
Rancy L. woelpe /
_ Secretary .
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/10/2020 10:33:06 AM

Case No(s). 86-1747-GA-CSS

Summary: Application Complaint of the The Suburban Fuel Gas, Inc. (vs) Columbia Gas of
Ohio, Inc., relative to the alleged violations of Sections 2905.02 and 4905.03 of the Ohio
Revised Code and subject to the jurisdiction of this Commission. electronically filed by
Docketing Staff on behalf of Docketing





